 STEPUP OCTO©  ·  1
STEPUP OCTO©
SYSTEM
PRODUCT CATALOG
2  ·  STEPUP OCTO©
 STEPUP OCTO©  ·  3
TABLE OF CONTENTS
INTRODUCTION. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 4

m
 (1
7-
1/
8”
)
269mm (10-5/8”)
Tracking
Number
SO-SPA
8  ·  STEPUP OCTO©
STANDARDS
Item Number
L1 - Effective Length L2 - Actual Length Weight
 M In  M In Lbs Kg
SO-S050 0.50 19 5/8 0.66 25 8/8 6.0 2.7
SO-S100 1.00 39 3/8 1.16 45 5/8 10.6 4.8
SO-S200 2.00 78 3/4 2.16 85 /8 19.8 9.0
SO-S300 3.00 118 1/8 3.16 124 3/8 28.7 13.0
SO-S400 4.00 157 1/2 4.16 163 6/8 37.9 17.2
L1
L2
50
0

SO-F070xx
SO-F100xx
Item Number
L1 - Effective Length L2 - Actual Length Weight
 M In  M In Lbs Kg
SO-F070050 0.5 19 5/8 0.66 25 8/8 17.0 7.7
SO-F070100 1.0 39 3/8 1.16 45 5/8 25.1 11.4
SO-F070200 2.0 78 3/4 2.16 85 /8 43.2 19.6
SO-F100050 0.5 19 5/8 0.66 25 8/8 17.9 8.1
SO-F100100 1.0 39 3/8 1.16 45 5/8 27.1 12.3
SO-F100200 2.0 78 3/4 2.16 85 /8 44.8 20.3
 STEPUP OCTO©  ·  11
Item Number
L1 - Effective Length L2 - Actual Length Weight
 mm In  mm In Kg Lbs
SO-BG050 0.45 17 5/8 0.50 19 5/8 3.8 8.4
SO-BG070 0.65 25 1/2 0.70 27 1/2 4.4 9.7
SO-BG100 0.95 37 1/4 1.00 39 3/8 5.1 11.2
SO-BG125 1.20 47 1/8 1.25 49 1/4 6.1 13.4
SO-BG150 1.45 56 8/8 1.50 59 /8 7.3 16.1
SO-BG175 1.70 66 3/4 1.75 68 7/8 7.5 16.5
SO-BG200 1.95 76 5/8 2.00 78 3/4 8.9 19.6
SO-BG250 2.45 96 3/8 2.50 98 3/8 10.3 22.7
SO-BG300 2.95 116 /8 3.00 118 1/8 10.9 24.0
SO-BG350 3.45 135 3/4 3.50 137 3/4 13.1 28.9
End View
59
5m
m

0
-3
/4
”)
52
6m
m
(2
0
-3
/4
”)
Item Number
L1 - Effective Length L2 - Actual Length Weight
 M In  M In Kg Lbs
SO-BG050OS 0.47 18 1/2 0.50 19 5/8 4.0 8.8
SO-BG070OS 0.67 26 3/8 0.70 27 1/2 4.6 10.1
SO-BG100OS 0.97 38 1/4 1.00 39 3/8 5.5 12.1
SO-BG125OS 1.22 48 /8 1.25 49 1/4 6.5 14.3
SO-BG150OS 1.47 57 7/8 1.50 59 /8 7.6 16.8
SO-BG175OS 1.72 67 3/4 1.75 68 7/8 8.1 17.9
SO-BG200OS 1.97 77 1/2 2.00 78 3/4 9.6 21.2
SO-BG250OS 2.47 97 1/4 2.50 98 3/8 11.3 24.9
SO-BG300OS 2.97 116 7/8 3.00 118 1/8 12.7 28.0
SO-BG350OS 3.47 136 5/8 3.50 137 3/4 15.1 33.3
 STEPUP OCTO©  ·  13
HORIZONTALS
Tracking Number
L1
L2
xxxxxxxxx
Item Number
L1 - Effective Length L2 - Actual Length Weight
 M In  M In Kg Lbs
SO-H025 0.20 7 7/8 0.25 9 7/8 2.2 4.9
SO-H030 0.25 9 7/8 0.30 11 3/4 2.4 5.3
SO-H035 0.30 11 6/8 0.35 13 3/4 2.6 5.7
SO-H045 0.40 15 6/8 0.45 17 3/4 2.8 6.2
SO-H050 0.45 17 3/4 0.50 19 5/8 3.0 6.6
SO-H055 0.50 19 5/8 0.55 21 5/8 3.1 6.8
SO-H060 0.55 21 5/8 0.60 23 5/8 3.2 7.1
SO-H065 0.60 23 5/8 0.65 25 5/8 3.4 7.5
SO-H070 0.65 25 5/8 0.70 27 1/2 3.7 8.2
SO-H075 0.70 27 1/2 0.75 29 1/2 3.9 8.6
SO-H100 0.95 37 3/8 1.00 39 3/8 4.7 10.4
SO-H110 1.05 41 3/8 1.10 43 1/4 5.0 11.0
SO-H125 1.20 47 1/4 1.25 49 1/4 5.7 12.6
SO-H150 1.45 57 1/8 1.50 59 /8 6.3 13.9
SO-H170 1.65 64 8/8 1.70 66 7/8 6.9 15.2
SO-H175 1.70 66 7/8 1.75 68 7/8 7.3 16.1
SO-H200 1.95 76 3/4 2.00 78 6/8 7.8 17.2
SO-H225 2.20 86 5/8 2.25 88 5/8 8.7 19.2
SO-H250 2.45 96 1/2 2.50 98 3/8 9.4 20.7
SO-H300 2.95 116 1/8 3.00 118 1/8 11.1 24.5
SO-H350 3.45 135 7/8 3.50 137 3/4 12.7 28.0
SO-H400 3.95 155 1/2 4.00 157 1/2 14.6 32.2
SO-H500 4.95 194 7/8 5.00 196 7/8 17.7 39.0
14  ·  STEPUP OCTO©
HORIZONTAL BEAMS
Item Number
L1 - Effective Length L2 - Actual Length Weight
 M In  M In Kg Lbs
SO-HB100 0.95 37 3/8 1.00 39 3/8 6.6 14.6
SO-HB125 1.20 47 1/4 1.25 49 1/4 8.0 17.6
SO-HB175 1.70 66 7/8 1.75 68 7/8 10.8 23.8
SO-HB200 1.95 76 3/4 2.00 78 3/4 12.0 26.5
SO-HB250 2.45 96 1/2 2.50 98 3/8 14.3 31.5
SO-HB300 2.95 116 1/8 3.00 118 1/8 18.3 40.3
SO-HB350 3.45 135 7/8 3.50 137 3/4 21.3 47.0
C
L
L1
L2

XXXXXXXX
20
-1
/2
” (
52
0
m
m
)
Cantiliver Bracket Adapter
SO-CBAD
Item Number
L Weight
 M In Kg Lbs
SO-CB010 0.10 3 7/8 1.3 2.9
SO-CB020 0.20 7 7/8 1.7 3.7
SO-CB030 0.30 11 6/8 2.0 4.4
SO-CB045 0.45 17 3/4 5.5 12.1
SO-CB060 0.60 23 5/8 6.5 14.3
SO-CB090 0.90 35 3/8 7.7 17.0
SO-CB120 1.20 47 1/4 9.2 20.3
Item Number
L Weight
 M In Kg Lbs
SO-CB050 0.50 19 5/8 6.9 15.2
SO-CB070 0.70 27 1/2 8.1 17.9
SO-CB100 1.00 39 3/8 9.5 20.9
SO-CB125 1.25 49 1/4 10.9 24.0
Item Number
Weight
Kg Lbs
SO-CBAD 1.9 4.2
16  ·  STEPUP OCTO©
DIAGONAL PLAN BRACING
 L1
D
W
 L2
Tracking
Number
Item Number
L1 - Effective Length L2 - Center Line Length W H Weight
 M In  M In  M In  M In Kg Lbs
SO-DPB050050 0.53 20 5/8 0.71 27 7/8 0.50 19 5/8 0.50 19 5/8 3.8 8.4
SO-DPB070070 0.81 31 3/4 0.99 38 8/8 0.70 27 1/2 0.70 27 1/2 4.7 10.4
SO-DPB100070 1.04 40 8/8 1.22 48 1/8 1.00 39 3/8 0.70 27 1/2 5.3 11.8
SO-DPB100100 1.23 48 1/2 1.41 55 5/8 1.00 39 3/8 1.00 39 3/8 6.2 13.7
SO-DPB125070 1.25 49 1/4 1.43 56 3/8 1.25 49 1/4 0.70 27 1/2 6.0 13.3
SO-DPB125100 1.42 55 7/8 1.60 63 /8 1.25 49 1/4 1.00 39 3/8 6.6 14.5
SO-DPB125125 1.59 62 1/2 1.77 69 5/8 1.25 49 1/4 1.25 49 1/4 7.2 15.9
SO-DPB150070 1.47 58 /8 1.66 65 1/8 1.50 59 /8 0.70 27 1/2 6.7 14.9
SO-DPB150100 1.62 63 7/8 1.80 70 8/8 1.50 59 /8 1.00 39 3/8 7.2 15.9
SO-DPB150125 1.77 69 3/4 1.95 76 7/8 1.50 59 /8 1.25 49 1/4 7.7 17.0
SO-DPB150150 1.94 76 3/8 2.12 83 1/2 1.50 59 /8 1.50 59 /8 8.3 18.3
 STEPUP OCTO©  ·  17
Item Number
L1 - Effective Length L2 - Center Line Length W H Weight
 M In  M In  M In  M In Kg Lbs
SO-DPB175070 1.70 67 1/8 1.89 74 1/4 1.75 68 7/8 0.70 27 1/2 7.5 16.5
SO-DPB175100 1.84 72 1/4 2.02 79 3/8 1.75 68 7/8 1.00 39 3/8 7.9 17.4
SO-DPB175125 1.97 77 1/2 2.15 84 5/8 1.75 68 7/8 1.25 49 1/4 8.4 18.4
SO-DPB175150 2.12 83 5/8 2.31 90 3/4 1.75 68 7/8 1.50 59 /8 8.9 19.5
SO-DPB175175 2.29 90 1/4 2.48 97 1/2 1.75 68 7/8 1.75 68 7/8 9.8 21.6
SO-DPB200070 1.94 76 1/4 2.12 83 3/8 2.00 78 3/4 0.70 27 1/2 8.3 18.2
SO-DPB200100 2.06 80 7/8 2.24 88 /8 2.00 78 3/4 1.00 39 3/8 8.6 19.0
SO-DPB200125 2.18 85 3/4 2.36 92 7/8 2.00 78 3/4 1.25 49 1/4 9.0 19.9
SO-DPB200150 2.32 91 1/4 2.50 98 3/8 2.00 78 3/4 1.50 59 /8 9.5 20.9
SO-DPB200175 2.48 97 1/2 2.66 104 5/8 2.00 78 3/4 1.75 68 7/8 10.0 22.0
SO-DPB200200 2.65 104 1/8 2.83 111 3/8 2.00 78 3/4 2.00 78 3/4 11.1 24.5
SO-DPB250070 2.42 95 1/8 2.60 102 1/4 2.50 98 3/8 0.70 27 1/2 9.8 21.6
SO-DPB250100 2.51 98 7/8 2.69 106 /8 2.50 98 3/8 1.00 39 3/8 10.1 22.3
SO-DPB250125 2.61 102 7/8 2.80 110 /8 2.50 98 3/8 1.25 49 1/4 10.4 23.0
SO-DPB250150 2.73 107 5/8 2.92 114 3/4 2.50 98 3/8 1.50 59 /8 10.8 23.9
SO-DPB250175 2.87 113 /8 3.05 120 1/8 2.50 98 3/8 1.75 68 7/8 11.3 24.9
SO-DPB250200 3.02 118 7/8 3.20 126 1/8 2.50 98 3/8 2.00 78 3/4 11.8 25.9
SO-DPB250250 3.35 132 /8 3.54 139 1/4 2.50 98 3/8 2.50 98 3/8 13.3 29.3
SO-DPB300070 2.90 114 1/8 3.08 121 1/4 3.00 118 1/8 0.70 27 1/2 11.4 25.1
SO-DPB300100 2.98 117 3/8 3.16 124 1/2 3.00 118 1/8 1.00 39 3/8 11.6 25.7
SO-DPB300125 3.07 120 7/8 3.25 127 8/8 3.00 118 1/8 1.25 49 1/4 11.9 26.3
SO-DPB300150 3.17 124 7/8 3.35 132 /8 3.00 118 1/8 1.50 59 /8 12.3 27.0
SO-DPB300175 3.29 129 5/8 3.47 136 3/4 3.00 118 1/8 1.75 68 7/8 12.7 27.9
SO-DPB300200 3.43 134 7/8 3.61 141 8/8 3.00 118 1/8 2.00 78 3/4 13.1 28.8
SO-DPB300250 3.72 146 5/8 3.91 153 3/4 3.00 118 1/8 2.50 98 3/8 14.1 31.0
SO-DPB300300 4.06 159 7/8 4.24 167 /8 3.00 118 1/8 3.00 118 1/8 15.5 34.2
SO-DPB350070 3.39 133 3/8 3.57 140 1/2 3.50 137 3/4 0.70 27 1/2 13.0 28.6
SO-DPB350100 3.46 136 1/8 3.64 143 1/4 3.50 137 3/4 1.00 39 3/8 13.2 29.1
SO-DPB350125 3.54 139 1/4 3.72 146 3/8 3.50 137 3/4 1.25 49 1/4 13.4 29.6
SO-DPB350150 3.63 142 3/4 3.81 149 7/8 3.50 137 3/4 1.50 59 /8 13.7 30.3
SO-DPB350175 3.73 146 7/8 3.91 154 /8 3.50 137 3/4 1.75 68 7/8 14.1 31.0
SO-DPB350200 3.85 151 5/8 4.03 158 3/4 3.50 137 3/4 2.00 78 3/4 14.5 31.9
SO-DPB350250 4.12 162 1/4 4.30 169 3/8 3.50 137 3/4 2.50 98 3/8 15.3 33.8
SO-DPB350300 4.43 174 3/8 4.61 181 1/2 3.50 137 3/4 3.00 118 1/8 16.3 36.0
SO-DPB350350 4.77 187 3/4 4.95 194 7/8 3.50 137 3/4 3.50 137 3/4 17.4 38.4
DIAGONAL PLAN BRACING
continued
18  ·  STEPUP OCTO©
DIAGONAL FACE BRACING
H
L
W
Tracking
Number
Item Number
L W H Weight
 M In  M In  M In Kg Lbs
SO-DFB100100 1.32 52 1/8 1.00 39 3/8 1.00 39 3/8 6.7 14.7
SO-DFB125100 1.49 58 3/4 1.25 49 1/4 1.00 39 3/8 7.2 15.9
SO-DFB175100 1.88 74 1/8 1.75 68 7/8 1.00 39 3/8 8.5 18.7
SO-DFB100150 1.75 68 6/8 1.00 39 1/4 1.50 59 /8 8.0 17.7
SO-DFB125150 1.88 73 7/8 1.25 49 1/4 1.50 59 /8 8.5 18.6
SO-DFB150150 2.03 79 7/8 1.50 59 /8 1.50 59 /8 9.0 19.7
SO-DFB175150 2.20 86 4/8 1.75 68 7/8 1.50 59 /8 9.5 20.9
SO-DFB200150 2.38 93 7/8 2.00 78 6/8 1.50 59 /8 10.1 22.3
SO-DFB250150 2.79 109 5/8 2.50 98 3/8 1.50 59 /8 11.4 25.2
SO-DFB300150 3.22 126 5/8 3.00 118 1/8 1.50 59 /8 12.8 28.2
SO-DFB350150 3.66 144 2/8 3.50 137 3/4 1.50 59 /8 14.3 31.4
SO-DFB100200 2.20 86 6/8 1.00 39 1/4 2.00 78 3/4 9.5 21.0
SO-DFB125200 2.31 90 6/8 1.25 49 1/4 2.00 78 3/4 9.9 21.7
SO-DFB150200 2.43 95 5/8 1.50 59 /8 2.00 78 3/4 10.3 22.6
SO-DFB175200 2.57 101 3/8 1.75 68 7/8 2.00 78 3/4 10.7 23.6
SO-DFB200200 2.73 107 5/8 2.00 78 6/8 2.00 78 3/4 11.2 24.8
SO-DFB250200 3.09 121 5/8 2.50 98 3/8 2.00 78 3/4 12.4 27.3
SO-DFB300200 3.48 137 /8 3.00 118 1/8 2.00 78 3/4 13.7 30.1
SO-DFB350200 3.90 153 4/8 3.50 137 3/4 2.00 78 3/4 15.0 33.1
 STEPUP OCTO©  ·  19
TOEBOARDS
L1
L2
Tracking
Number
Item Number
L1 - Effective Length L2 - Actual Length Height Weight
 M In  M In  M In Kg Lbs
SO-TB070 0.70 27 1/2 0.76 30 1/8 0.15 5 7/8 3.4 7.5
SO-TB100 1.00 39 3/8 1.06 41 7/8 0.15 5 7/8 4.1 9.0
SO-TB125 1.25 49 1/4 1.31 51 3/4 0.15 5 7/8 4.6 10.2
SO-TB150 1.50 59 /8 1.56 61 5/8 0.15 5 7/8 5.2 11.4
SO-TB175 1.75 68 7/8 1.81 71 3/8 0.15 5 7/8 5.7 12.6
SO-TB200 2.00 78 3/4 2.06 81 1/4 0.15 5 7/8 6.3 13.8
SO-TB250 2.50 98 3/8 2.56 100 8/8 0.15 5 7/8 7.4 16.3
SO-TB300 3.00 118 1/8 3.06 120 5/8 0.15 5 7/8 8.5 18.7
SO-TB350 3.50 137 3/4 3.56 140 3/8 0.15 5 7/8 8.9 19.6
20  ·  STEPUP OCTO©
ALUMINIUM STAIR WITH HANDRAILS
SO-STR250
TO STRGRO

H
SO-BSTRx
89
6m
m
 (3
5-
1/
4”
)
H
SO-BSTRxW
Item Number
H W Weight
 M In  M In Kg Lbs
SO-BSTR50 0.50 19 5/8 0.60 23 1/2 10.3 22.7
SO-BSTR60 0.60 23 5/8 0.60 23 1/2 10.5 23.1
SO-BSTR100 1.00 39 3/8 0.60 23 1/2 11.4 25.1
SO-BSTR150 1.50 59 /8 0.60 23 1/2 18.2 40.1
SO-BSTR50W 0.50 19 5/8 35 1/4 0.90 32.0 70.6
SO-BSTR60W 0.60 23 5/8 0.90 35 1/4 10.5 23.1
22  ·  STEPUP OCTO©
ALUMINIUM BASE STAIR HANDRAILS
Tracking Number
1,

Item Number Description
Weight
Kg Lbs
SO-BSTRGR Base Stair Guardrail 5 11.0
SO-BSTRGRE Base Stair Guardrail Extended 6.9 15.2
 STEPUP OCTO©  ·  23
W
Tracking Number
L
xxxxxx
Medium Width
Item
Number
L W Weight
 M In  M In Lbs Kg
SO-D050M 0.50 19 5/8 0.45 17 1/2 4.3 9.5
SO-D070M 0.70 27 1/2 0.45 17 1/2 5.4 11.9
SO-D100M 1.00 39 3/8 0.45 17 1/2 7.4 16.3
SO-D125M 1.25 49 1/4 0.45 17 1/2 8.6 19.0
SO-D150M 1.50 59 /8 0.45 17 1/2 9.6 21.2
SO-D175M 1.75 68 7/8 0.45 17 1/2 11.0 24.3
SO-D200M 2.00 78 3/4 0.45 17 1/2 12.7 28.0
SO-D250M 2.50 98 3/8 0.45 17 1/2 15.4 34.0
SO-D300M 3.00 118 1/8 0.45 17 1/2 18.2 40.1
SO-D350M 3.50 137 3/4 0.45 17 1/2 23.7 52.2
Narrow
Item
Number
L W Weight
 M In  M In Kg Lbs
SO-D050N 0.50 19 5/8 0.30 11 5/8 4.2 9.3
SO-D070N 0.70 27 1/2 0.30 11 5/8 4.8 10.6
SO-D100N 1.00 39 3/8 0.30 11 5/8 6.0 13.2
SO-D125N 1.25 49 1/4 0.30 11 5/8 7.1 15.7
SO-D150N 1.50 59 /8 0.30 11 5/8 8.4 18.5
SO-D175N 1.75 68 7/8 0.30 11 5/8 9.5 20.9
SO-D200N 2.00 78 3/4 0.30 11 5/8 10.6 23.4
SO-D250N 2.50 98 3/8 0.30 11 5/8 12.7 28.0
SO-D300N 3.00 118 1/8 0.30 11 5/8 15.9 35.1
SO-D350N 3.50 137 3/4 0.30 11 5/8 19.3 42.5
Wide
Item
Number
L W Weight
 M In  M In Kg Lbs
SO-D050W 0.50 19 5/8 0.60 23 1/2 5.2 11.5
SO-D070W 0.70 27 1/2 0.60 23 1/2 6.6 14.6
SO-D100W 1.00 39 3/8 0.60 23 1/2 8.8 19.4
SO-D125W 1.25 49 1/4 0.60 23 1/2 9.9 21.8
SO-D150W 1.50 59 /8 0.60 23 1/2 11.2 24.7
SO-D175W 1.75 68 7/8 0.60 23 1/2 13.5 29.8
SO-D200W 2.00 78 3/4 0.60 23 1/2 14.6 32.2
SO-D250W 2.50 98 3/8 0.60 23 1/2 17.7 39.0
SO-D300W 3.00 118 1/8 0.60 23 1/2 21.6 47.6
SO-D350W 3.50 137 3/4 0.60 23 1/2 26.7 58.9
DECKS · ALUMINIUM/PLYWOOD
24  ·  STEPUP OCTO©
DECK WITH HATCH AND INCORPORATED
LADDER
Aluminium/Plywood
59
6m
m
 (2
3-
1/
2”
)
L
Item
Number
L Weight
 M In Kg Lbs
SO-DAL250 2.50 98 3/8 27.6 60.8
SO-DAL300 3.00 118 1/8 32.1 70.8
SO-DAL350 3.50 137 3/4 34.8 76.7
 STEPUP OCTO©  ·  25
DECK WITH HATCH - ALUMINIUM/PLYWOOD
Designed to be used with loos ladder SO-DHLL. See next page.
59
6m
m
 (2
3-
1/
2”
)
L
Item Number
L Weight
 M In Kg Lbs
SO-DH125 1.25 49 1/4 8.4 18.5
SO-DH150 1.50 59 /8 9.9 21.8
SO-DH175 1.75 68 7/8 11.5 25.4
SO-DH200 2.00 78 3/4 19.0 41.9
SO-DH250 2.50 98 3/8 16.1 35.5
SO-DH300 3.00 118 1/8 26.9 59.3
SO-DH350 3.50 137 3/4 30.8 67.9
26  ·  STEPUP OCTO©
LOOSE LADDER FOR DECK WITH HATCH
H
LI

0
m
m
(9
-7
/8
”)
396mm
(15-5/8”)
Item Number
H Lift
Number
of Rungs
Weight
 M In  M In Kg Lbs
SO-DHLL150 1.52 59 7/8 1.50 59 /8 5 3.5 7.7
SO-DHLL200 2.04 80 1/4 2.00 78 3/4 7 4.6 10.1
SO-DHLL210 2.27 89 1/2 2.10 82 5/8 8 4.9 10.8
SO-DHLL250 2.56 100 5/8 2.50 98 3/8 9 5.5 12.1
SO-DHLL300 3.07 120 8/8 3.00 118 1/8 11 6.3 13.9
 STEPUP OCTO©  ·  27
DECK · COMPOSITE
STANDARD WIDTH COMPOSITE DECK
Item Number
W L
Weight
Class
Weight
 M In  M In Kg Lbs
SO-CD300050 0.30 11 3/4 0.50 19 5/8 6 0.0
SO-CD300070 0.30 11 3/4 0.70 27 1/2 6 6.0 13.2
SO-CD300100 0.30 11 3/4 1.00 39 3/8 6 6.4 14.1
SO-CD300125 0.30 11 3/4 1.25 49 1/4 6 7.2 15.9
SO-CD300150 0.30 11 3/4 1.50 59 /8 6 8.6 19.0
SO-CD300175 0.30 11 3/4 1.75 68 7/8 6 9.4 20.7
SO-CD300200 0.30 11 3/4 2.00 78 3/4 6 10.5 23.1
SO-CD300225 0.30 11 3/4 2.25 88 5/8 6 11.4 25.1
SO-CD300250 0.30 11 3/4 2.50 98 3/8 6 12.2 26.9
SO-CD300300 0.30 11 3/4 3.00 118 1/8 5 14.6 32.2
NARROW COMPOSITE DECK
SO-CD225050 0.225 8 7/8 0.50 19 5/8 6 3.4 7.5
SO-CD225070 0.225 8 7/8 0.70 27 1/2 6 4.0 8.8
SO-CD225100 0.225 8 7/8 1.00 39 3/8 6 4.8 10.6
SO-CD225125 0.225 8 7/8 1.25 49 1/4 6 5.5 12.1
SO-CD225150 0.225 8 7/8 1.50 59 /8 6 6.2 13.7
SO-CD225175 0.225 8 7/8 1.75 68 7/8 6 6.9 15.2
SO-CD225200 0.225 8 7/8 2.00 78 3/4 6 7.6 16.8
SO-CD225225 0.225 8 7/8 2.25 88 5/8 6 11.0 24.3
SO-CD225250 0.225 8 7/8 2.50 98 3/8 5 28.2 62.1
SO-CD225225 0.225 8 7/8 3.00 118 1/8 3 32.1 70.7
W
L
Your Company Name Here

(2
3-
1/
2”
)
Tracking Number
SO-DAxN
SO-DAxM
SO-DAxW
See dimensions on next page.
 STEPUP OCTO©  ·  29
Standard Width Aluminum Decks
Item Number
L Weight
 M In Kg Lbs
SO-DA050M 0.50 19 5/8 6.1 13.4
SO-DA070M 0.70 27 1/2 6.7 14.8
SO-DA100M 1.00 39 3/8 7.7 17.0
SO-DA125M 1.25 49 1/4 9.3 20.5
SO-DA150M 1.50 59 /8 10.9 24.0
SO-DA175M 1.75 68 7/8 12.5 27.6
SO-DA200M 2.00 78 3/4 14.0 30.9
SO-DA250M 2.50 98 3/8 16.9 37.3
SO-DA300M 3.00 118 1/8 21.1 46.5
SO-DA350M 3.50 137 3/4 25.5 56.2
Narrow Aluminum Decks
Item Number
L Weight
 M In Kg Lbs
SO-DA050N 0.50 19 5/8 4.8 10.6
SO-DA070N 0.70 27 1/2 5.3 11.7
SO-DA100N 1.00 39 3/8 7.2 15.9
SO-DA125N 1.25 49 1/4 7.6 16.8
SO-DA150N 1.50 59 /8 8.6 19.0
SO-DA175N 1.75 68 7/8 10.1 22.3
SO-DA200N 2.00 78 3/4 11.1 24.5
SO-DA250N 2.50 98 3/8 13.7 30.2
SO-DA300N 3.00 118 1/8 16.9 37.3
SO-DA350N 3.50 137 3/4 19.6 43.2
Wide Aluminum Decks
Item Number
L Weight
 M In Kg Lbs
SO-DA050W 0.50 19 5/8 7.4 16.3
SO-DA070W 0.70 27 1/2 8.1 17.9
SO-DA100W 1.00 39 3/8 8.2 18.1
SO-DA125W 1.25 49 1/4 11.3 24.9
SO-DA150W 1.50 59 /8 13.1 28.9
SO-DA175W 1.75 68 7/8 15.0 33.1
SO-DA200W 2.00 78 3/4 16.9 37.3
SO-DA250W 2.50 98 3/8 20.6 45.4
SO-DA300W 3.00 118 1/8 25.7 56.7
SO-DA350W 3.50 137 3/4 30.0 66.1
DECK · ALUMINIUM
continued
30  ·  STEPUP OCTO©
DECK · ALUMINIUM/STEEL MESH

44
6m
m
(1
7-
1/
2”
)
SO-DMxN
SO-DMx
xxxx
Aluminum Deck with Steel Mesh
Item Number
L Weight
 M In Kg Lbs
SO-DM050 0.50 19 5/8 7.0 15.4
SO-DM070 0.70 27 1/2 7.1 15.7
SO-DM100 1.00 39 3/8 9.4 20.7
SO-DM125 1.25 49 1/4 11.4 25.1
SO-DM150 1.50 59 /8 14.3 31.5
SO-DM175 1.75 68 7/8 16.3 35.9
SO-DM200 2.00 78 3/4 18.3 40.3
SO-DM250 2.50 98 3/8 22.2 48.9
SO-DM300 3.00 118 1/8 26.0 57.3
SO-DM350 3.50 137 3/4 32.5 71.7
Narrow Aluminum Deck with Steel Mesh
Item Number
L Weight
 M In Kg Lbs
SO-DM050N 0.50 19 5/8 5.4 11.9
SO-DM070N 0.70 27 1/2 5.7 12.6
SO-DM100N 1.00 39 3/8 7.2 15.9
SO-DM125N 1.25 49 1/4 9.0 19.8
SO-DM150N 1.50 59 /8 11.0 24.3
SO-DM175N 1.75 68 7/8 12.5 27.6
SO-DM200N 2.00 78 3/4 14.0 30.9
SO-DM250N 2.50 98 3/8 16.5 36.4
SO-DM300N 3.00 118 1/8 21.0 46.3
SO-DM350N 3.50 137 3/4 24.9 54.9
 STEPUP OCTO©  ·  31
DECK · STEEL
L1
L2
0.
30
M
 (1
1-
3/
4”
)
Item
Number
L1 - Center Line Length L2 -  Effective Length Weight
 M In  M In Kg Lbs
SO-DS050 0.50 19 5/8 0.42 16 1/2 4.5 9.9
SO-DS070 0.70 27 1/2 0.62 24 3/8 4.8 10.6
SO-DS100 1.00 39 3/8 0.92 36 1/4 6.9 15.2
SO-DS125 1.25 49 1/4 1.17 46 1/8 8.9 19.6
SO-DS150 1.50 59 /8 1.42 55 7/8 9.5 20.9
SO-DS175 1.75 68 7/8 1.67 65 3/4 11.4 25.1
SO-DS200 2.00 78 3/4 1.92 75 5/8 12.7 28.0
SO-DS250 2.50 98 3/8 2.42 95 1/4 14.4 31.7
SO-DS300 3.00 118 1/8 2.92 114 8/8 17.4 38.4
SO-DS350 3.50 137 3/4 3.42 134 5/8 21.2 46.7
32  ·  STEPUP OCTO©
INTERMEDIATE HORIZONTAL
Item Number
L1 - Effective Length L2 - Actual Length Weight

SO-HB150 to SO-HB350 64
TPF
Component Qty
SO-F100050 72
SO-F100100 36
SO-F100200 18
SO-F070050 72
SO-F070100 36
SO-F070200 18
Item Num-
ber Description
W Weight
 M In Kg Lbs
SO-TP Transport Pallet 0.70 27 1/2 39.5 87.1
SO-TPE Extended Transport Pallet 0.70 27 1/2 45.0 99.2
SO-TPF070 Transport Pallet Frame 0.70 27 1/2 29.0 63.9
SO-TPF100 Wide Transporter Pallet Frame 1.00 39 3/8 25.0 55.1
.35M
(13-3/4”)
1.25M
(49-1/4”)